TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM404504

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		11/01/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universal Lubricants, LLC
Street Address:	2932 North Ohio Street
City:	Wichita
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67219
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4786423	ECO CLEAR
Registration Number:	4735997	PURE SUSTAINABILITY
Registration Number:	4735998	ECOCLEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel L. Scales

Address Line 1: Two International Place Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel L. Scales
SIGNATURE:	/daniel I. scales/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release - Trademark Release - August 5, 2016 Trademark Agreement#page1.tif source=Release - Trademark Release - August 5, 2016 Trademark Agreement#page2.tif source=Release - Trademark Release - August 5, 2016 Trademark Agreement#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of November 1, 2016, by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacities, "Agent") under the Credit Agreement (as defined below) in favor of Universal Lubricants, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Pledgor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement dated as of January 17, 2013 (as the same may have been amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, together with all such predecessor agreements, the "Security Agreement") and that certain Fourth Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of January 17, 2013 (as the same may have been amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, together with all such predecessor agreements, the "Credit Agreement"), to both of which Pledgor and Agent were parties, Pledgor and Agent entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated as of August 5, 2016 (the "Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, the Security Agreement, and the Credit Agreement, Pledgor granted to Agent on behalf of the secured parties a continuing security interest in and to, and lien on, all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under certain Trademarks (as defined in the Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights), including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office September 1, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5867/0851; and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to terminate all such security interests, and to execute and deliver to Pledgor all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be reasonably necessary to release the security interests relating to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent on behalf of itself and the secured parties, hereby terminates the Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights and relinquishes unto Pledgor the continuing security interest in, and lien on, the Trademarks and otherwise assigns, grants and conveys to Pledgor, without recourse, any and all right, title and interest the Agent or the secured parties may have in, to or under to the Trademarks in order to revest in Pledgor full and unencumbered title to said Trademarks.

[Signature page follows.]

7124523

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By:

Name: Christopher M. O'Halloran Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks dated August 5, 2016]

Schedule A

Trademark	Application # and Filing Date	Registration # and Registration Date
ECOCLEAR	86,043257 8/20/13	4786423 8/4/15
PURE SUSTAINABILITY	86,043220 8/20/13	4735997 5/12/15
ECOCLEAR AND DESIGN	86,043277 8/20/13	4735998

Schedule A

RECORDED: 11/04/2016